

ITEM NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12563-12564/2020

ASHOKBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No.86694/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.86696/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA
No.86692/2020-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 86694/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 86696/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyaveer Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is present.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar