

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12563-12564/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2019 in MCA No. 1/2019 01-03-2019 in WPIL No. 238/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ASHOKBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKOT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.86694/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.86696/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70758/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 86694/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 70480/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 86696/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 19680/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70477/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES

IA No. 19679/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashokbhai Patel
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the Rajkot Municipal Corporation, the respondent,
it is submitted that the Municipal Body is in the process of
framing rules which might take care of the grievance of the
petitioner but steps would be taken in the month of June after the
Parliamentary Elections are over. We, accordingly, direct this
matter to be listed on 09.07.2024.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR